

Folsom Lake College El Dorado Center Attn: Clare Kessler 6699 Campus Dr Placerville CA 95667-7744 **Delivery Address** Folsom Lake College 10 College Pkwy Folsom CA 95630-6798

Date: 04/14/2023 Quotation 820247779

Customer Reference:

Customer No.: 1119949

Quotation valid until: 04/29/2023 Your Contact Partner at Anton Paar USA, Inc.:

Name: Mr. Jorgen Skovbjerg +1-310-775-2196 - X457 Telephone: Mobile: +1 - 831 - 630 - 3020 Email: jay.skovbjerg@anton-paar.com

Dear Mr. Clare Kessler,

Referring to your request we are pleased to submit the following quotation.

Pos.	Item Description Item No. Cust. Tariff No. Origin	Qty.	Price per Unit in USD	Amount in USD
		Unit		
000100	LYZA 5000 WINE 228708 90273000 AT (1)	1 EA		
	FTIR Analyzer with Ge measuring cell and pre-installed models for wine, must and must in fermentation. For detailed information please refer to Anton Paar product			

RUS: RU 2022 576 3K

documentation.

Project Price USD 34,400.40 **USD** Tax 2,666.02 **Total Amount CIP Placerville** 37,066.42 **USD**

Anton Paar USA, Inc.

us-orders@anton-paar.com www.anton-paar.com

Western Regional Office, 2824 Columbia Street, Torrance, CA 90503, USA



Quotation 820247779

Date: 04/14/2023

Conditions

Delivery Time: Approx. 4-8 weeks after receipt of purchase order

Terms of Delivery: CIP Placerville

Transport by: Truck

Terms of Payment: Within 30 days due net

Additional Information

3-year warranty applies solely on purchased instrument(s). Consumable items and any spare parts purchased separately are excluded from this warranty.

(1) This instrument requires regular scheduled service. The 3 year warranty will only be applicable if the service is carried out in accordance with the instrument maintenance plan.

Further Regulations

The Equal Opportunity Clauses set forth in 41 CFR Section 60-1.4(a), 60-741(a) - (f), 60-250.4(a) and 29 CFR Part 471, Appendix A are incorporated herein by reference.

General Terms and Conditions

The General Terms of Delivery of Anton Paar USA, Inc. in compliance with Incoterms in the most recent valid version exclusively apply to the contract. The General Terms of Delivery are available at www.anton-paar.com/terms.

Liability

Any and all claims that may arise out of or in connection with the present contract are limited in total to the value of present order. Any claims exceeding this limitation of liability are expressly excluded.

Looking forward to receiving your kind order we remain sincerely yours,

Anton Paar USA, Inc.